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Issue Plan of the Slovak stamps 2009

Subject

First commemorative euro postal stamp

Chapel of St. Margaret near Kop¢any

Church of the Virgin Mary in Boldog

Rotunda of St. Margaret in Sivetice

Church of St. John the Baptist in Sedmerovec — Pominovce
Church in Svatuse

Church in Cierny Brod

Church of St. Martin in SpiSska Kapitula

Church of St. Egidius in llija

Church of St. Stephen the King in Zilina-Zavodie
Church of the Virgin Mary in Bifia

Church of the Holy Cross in Hamuliakovo

Church of St. Michael the Archangel in Drazovce
Easter 2009 - Easter Eggs

Sports - Martial Art

Personalities - Aurel Stodola (1859 - 1942)

40th Anniversary of the Foundation of ZSF

40th Anniversary of Foundation of the Supreme Audit Office in SR
EUROPA 2009 - Astronomy

Personalities- Zofia Bosniakova (1609 - 1644)

President of Slovak Republic

Bieniall of lllustrations Bratislava 2009

Joint Issue with Austria - Limes romanus, Carnuntum

Joint Issue with Austria - Limes romanus, Gerulata
Preservation of Nature - European pond terrapin
Preservation of Nature - Fire Salamander
Christmas 2009 — Winter Motif

Art — Jan Mudroch (1909 -1968)

Art — Cyprian Majernik (1809 — 1852)

Postage Stamp Day - Louis Braille (1809 - 1852)

UTL... sheetlet HA.......miniature sheet
FDC....first day cover

Z7..... stamp booklet

Conversion rate: 1 EUR = 30.1260 SKK

Nominal
value €

1€
0,01€
0,02 €
0,05€
0,10 €
0,20 €
0,33 €
0,50 €
0,66 €
0,83 €

1€
1,33€

2€
0,33 €
0,60 €
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T2 509
0,80 €
0,90 €
0,80 €
1€
T2 509
0,60 €
0,60 €
110 €
1,10 €
0,40 €

1,20 €
1,20 €

0,70 €

The change of the issue plan is reserved

Dimensions
mm

30x44
22x27
22x27
22x27
22x27
22x27
34x27
27x22
27x34
27x34
22x27
22x27
22x27
27x34
27x44

34x27

33x27 +
k 22x27

0,80 €
44x27
31x45
27x34
27x44
45x31
45x31
45x31
45x31
27x31
45x55
45x55

44x27 +
k 22x27

FDC
(pes)

Layout

UTL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
HA
TL
TL
TL
TL

UTL

TL
UTL
HA
HA
TL

HA

UTL

TL
UTL
UTL

Sta

mps
per
TL

6
100
100
100
100
100
50
100
50
50
100

100
50
50
50

8+k

50

50



The change of the issue plan is reserved



